Job Description for Position of National Catholic Chaplain for Gypsies, Roma and Travellers
Areas of Responsibility:
-Acting as point person for those who have questions regarding GRT issues.
-Keeping up to date on legislation that affects GRT communities (eg the Police, Crime, Sentencing and Courts Act, change to the age of consent for Marriage) and working with CBCEW on these issues when appropriate.
-Contacting diocesan bishops to identify who is currently responsible for chaplaincy to GRT communities in individual dioceses.
-Developing and supporting chaplaincy in dioceses in England and Wales and linking together priests and religious who are working with GRT communities.
-Giving talks to seminarians and others within the Church who are interested in working with/finding out about GRT communities.
-Encouraging greater inclusion of GRT communities in parishes eg through Racial Justice Sunday.
-Working with the Catholic Association for Racial Justice, the Margaret Clitherow Trust and the ecumenical Churches Network for Gypsies, Travellers and Roma and participating in the Zoom meetings that they hold.
-Liaising with the Irish Chaplaincy and Catholic prison chaplains.
-Organising an annual National Travellers Mass (this has not happened in the last 3 years because of the Covid pandemic)
-Visiting sites when requested and providing sacramental support.
-Attending events where large numbers of Travellers are present (eg Appleby Horse Fair, Walsingham)






Priests and Religious currently working with GRT Communities:
North West and North East:
Fr Paul Grogan                         Leeds                            paul.grogan@dioceseofleeds.org.uk 
Fr Dunstan Cooper                  Lancaster                 revcooper@btinternet.com
Fr Philip Conner                       Lancaster                st.josephslancaster@yahoo.co.uk
Fr Pat Deegan                          Salford                               ourladys@btinternet.com
Fr Ged Barry                            Salford                       gbarry658@btinternet.com
Canon Niall Mullaley              Shrewsbury               parishpriest@saint-philip-neri.co.uk
Father Edmund Gubbins        Middlesbrough         scarboroughcatholicparishes@gmail.com

Midlands:
Fr Eamonn Corduff                 Birmingham                fr.eamonn.corduff@rcaob.org.uk
Barbara Labrosse                    Birmingham                Barbara.labrosse@rcaob.org.uk
Fr Julian Green                       Birmingham                      fr.julian@gmail.com
Fr Gerard Kelly                       Birmingham            stfrancishandsworth@hotmail.co.uk
Fr John McCardle                      Northampton         john_mcardle@sky.com
Mgr Kevin McGinnell              Northampton        mcginnell@nores.org.uk
Fr Kevin O’Driscoll                    Northampton          
Fr John Joe Maloney                Nottingham           blessedsacrament@btinternet.com
Sr Bernadette Healy                Nottingham           bhealy58@gmail.com
Sr Helen Burke                        Nottingham            burkeheleneileen@yahoo.co.uk
Fr Padraig Hawkins                 East Anglia                frpadraighawkins@gmail.com

South East:
Fr Dan Mason                             Brentwood         frdanmason@gmail.com
Sr Philomena Purcell                 Brentwood       philomena@ursulinesistersbrentwood.org
Merryl  Gargan                           Brentwood           melbel@osite.co.za
Fr John Chadwick                      Portsmouth           jchadwickra@hotmail.co.uk
Sister Petronia Williams           Westminster         petroniaosm@yahoo.co.uk
Fr Pat Madden                           Portsmouth           pmadden@portsmouthdiocese.org.uk
Fr Liam Cummins                       Mill Hill                  liammhm@hotmail.com
Fr Paul Boagey                           Mill Hill                   paulboagey86@gmail.com
Sr Irena Madej
Fr Tom McElhone                       Southwark         parishsecretary63@gmail.com
Kathleen Kelleher                       Westminster         kathleenkelleher@yahoo.com
Fr Kieran Gardner                       Arundel & Brighton kieran.gardiner@abdiocese.org.uk

Wales and West:
Fr Paul Millar                             Cardiff                   frmillar@outlook.com
Fr Kevin Hennessey                   Clifton                  kevin.hennessey@priest.cliftondiocese.com
Sr Marie Demontfort                Cardiff                    demontfortmarie@hotmail.com
Fr John Patrick Thomas            Menevia                


